
Game# 51

Torneo LIDOM 2025-26 Serie Regular 12-Nov-2025

5
. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 C H E

3
Leones del Escogido LE 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 Gigantes del Cibao

(8-10) GC 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 10 (6-10)

TOP PLAYERS
Franchy Cordero Grant GavinG-G.Gavin(2-1)

P-J.Faría(0) 3-1,HR,1 C,3 RBI. 5 IP,5 H,0 ER,0 BB,5 SO
SV-S.Nogosek(0-0)

Leones POS AB C H RBI BB SO LOB AVG Gigantes POS AB C H RBI BB SO LOB AVG label
H.Rodriguez CF/RF 5 1 2 1 0 1 1 .233 C.Jorge LF 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 .268 11
E.González SS 4 1 0 0 1 2 3 .274   K.Gutiérrez PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 12
J.Mateo 2B 4 1 0 0 0 1 3 .136 J.Rojas CF 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 .340 13
F.Cordero DH 3 1 1 3 1 0 1 .353 J.Siri RF 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 .214 14
Y.Navarro 1B 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 .316 J.Holton 1B 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 .436 15
J.Lake LF 3 0 1 0 1 2 5 .281 D.De Los Santos DH 4 1 3 0 0 0 2 .393 16
J.Marmolejos RF 2 0 0 1 0 1 4 .143 M.Hernández 3B 4 0 3 0 0 0 6 .316 17
  A.Canario CF 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .140 L.García 2B 4 0 1 2 0 2 7 .143 18
G.Urshela 3B 4 1 1 0 0 3 2 .188 G.Díaz C 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 .000 19
C.Tromp C 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 .200   C.Franco PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 .259 20
Totales 32 5 6 5 5 11 23 .241   P.Reyes PR/SS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .102 21

J.Torres SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .154 22
  C.Peguero PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 23

Ofensiva:   J.Carreras SS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .194 24
  D.Hernández PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 .111 25

Team RISP:12-2   F.Rodríguez C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .167 26
2B G.Urshela(1),C.Tromp(1), Totales 37 3 10 2 1 8 27 .228 Total
RBI H.Rodriguez(4), F.Cordero 3 (12),J.Marmolejos(1), 39.9999
SB Y.Navarro(2), Ofensiva: label
SF J.Marmolejos(1), 40

Team RISP:9-2 41
HR Franchy Cordero (a Jake Faría en el 3er,con dos outs y 2 en base), 1

Pitcheo: RBI L.García 2 (4), 2
Leones DEC IP H R ER BB SO HR ERA CS J.Rojas(2), 1
G.Gavin -W 5 5 0 0 0 5 0 4.26 HBP J.Holton(2), 2
R.Muñoz 2/3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1.35 LABEL
H.Sosa 1/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 87
J.Barnes 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 Pitcheo: label
J.Cordero 2/3 2 1 1 1 1 0 4.76 Gigantes DEC IP H R ER BB SO HR ERA label
S.Nogosek -SV 1 1/3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3.00 J.Faría -L 4 3 4 4 3 7 1 5.52 90
Totales 9 10 3 1 1 8 0 3.64 E.Mejía 1 1/3 0 1 0 2 1 0 8.10 91
Game Score: Grant Gavin 75; Jake Faría 60 R.Gilliam 1 2/3 1 0 0 0 1 0 4.50 92

H.Robles 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.50 93
Estadio Julián Javier R.Guduan 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 8.64 94

95
Totales 9 6 5 4 5 11 1 4.81 total
IBB E.Mejía(4), 67
BF: J.Faría 17,E.Mejía 7,R.Gilliam 6,H.Robles 4,R.Guduan 4, 67
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